

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 15.12.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 56

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35780 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sushila Devi ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2014 with office report of Direction on 27.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"De-tag Civil Appeal No. 4191 of 2009.

List this case in the normal course."

It is submitted that the matter has been detagged from C.A. No. 4191 of 2009.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice in the instant matter is complete on Mr. A. Venaygam Balan, Advocate has on 13.01.2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but no counter affidavit has been filed.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh