

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35780/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2009 in LPA No. 1171/2009 in CWP No. 9295/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open to  
be agitated in an appropriate case.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar